
 

3  

INSTITUTE WORKS DEPARTMENT 

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY ROORKEE 

No. IWD/EE/E-Tender/344 Dated: February 04  2025 

 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT) 

(e-Tender) 
 

1. General 
 

On behalf of BOG, IIT Roorkee invites open Item Rate e-Tenders from Contractors/ kobbari union /individuals for the 

following work(s): - 

 

Name of the Work 
EMD Completion 

Period 

Demolition of Old abandoned building 71 - Block near Govindpuri 

substation area in Zone ‘D’ at IIT Roorkee. 

500.00 
45 Days 

2. Critical Data sheet: 
 

Tender Type (Open / Limited / EOI / Auction / 
Single) 

Open 

Tender Category (Services/Goods/Works) Works 

Type/Form of Contract (Work/Supply/ 

Auction/Service/ Buy/ Empanelment/ Sell) 

Work Contract 

Product Category (Civil Works/Electrical 
Works / Fleet Management/ Computer Systems) 

Civil Works 

Tender document publish date 04.02.2025 (18:00 hrs) 

Tender Document available for sale on website 04.02.2025(15:00 hrs) on e-tendering website 

https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app. Tender document can only be 

obtained after registration of tenderer on the website 

https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app. 

Start Date of Seeking Clarification NIL 

Last Date of Seeking Clarification NIL 

Pre-Bid Meeting Date NIL 

Bid Submission Start Date (online) 15.02.2025 (15:00 hrs) 

Bid Submission End Date (online) 26.02.2025 (15:00 hrs) 

Date & time of opening of Tender 27.02.2025 (15:30 hrs) 

Tender Fee Tender fee of Rs. 250.00 (Non-refundable), in the form of 

RTGS/NEFT transfer to IIT Roorkee Account No: 

00000032685865515, Account Name – NON MHRD INSTITUTE 

FUND IIT ROORKEE, State Bank of India, Branch, IIT Roorkee, 

IFSC Code: SBIN0001069, MICR Code:247002094 and copy of the 

deposit receipt shall be uploaded on e-tender. 

EMD Rs. 500.00 Payment of EMD can be made by RTGS, NEFT in below 

mentioned account No. 00000032685865515, Account Name – 

NON MHRD INSTITUTE FUND IIT ROORKEE, State Bank of 

India, Branch, IIT Roorkee, IFSC Code: SBIN0001069, MICR 

Code:247002094. The bidders shall be required to upload the scanned 

copies of transaction of payment of tender EMD including e-receipt 

(clearly indicating UTR No. & Tender Reference i.e. NIT No. 

must be entered in the remark at the time of online transaction of 

payment, failing which payment may not be considered) at the 

time of online bid submission on e-tendering website. 

Tender fee /EMD may be submitted on line as per above account 

details given in Tender Fee above. 

https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app


 

4  

Security Deposit (5%) 5% of awarded value shall be submitted in the form of Bankers 

Cheque / DD / FDR / Bank Guarantee in the name of Institute 
Engineer, IIT Roorkee after issue of Letter of Acceptance (LOA). 

No. of Covers 02 (Cover-1 for Relevant Documents + Cover-2 for Financial) 

Bid Validity Days 90 days (from last date of opening of Bid) 

Price Bid To be uploaded only on CPP Portal 

(http://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app) in excel sheet 

Address for submission of documents or other 

communication. 
Executive Engineer (Civil-I), Institute Works Department,  James 

Thomson Building, IIT Roorkee, Roorkee-247667 (India), 

Tel. No. 01332-284345 

 

3. Institute reserves the right to cancel any or all tenders without assigning any reason. 

4. No exemption in tender fee and EMD shall be applicable for firms registered under MSE/NSIC/Udyog Adhaar. 

Therefore, all the bidders are required to submit the EMD and Tender fee as mentioned in Tender documents. 

List of Documents to be scanned and uploaded under Cover-1 on e-tendering website to the last date and time 

mentioned in Critical data sheet: 

 
 

Note: Physical submission of their documents is not required at the time of uploading of tender by bidders.  

However, these documents should be submitted by bidder, if asked by the institute subsequently for 

verification of documents. 

 

1) Documents regarding legal status of firm and written power of attorney of the signatory or Proof of Address 

2) Tender Fee & EMD. 

3) GST registration certificate.  

4) PAN. 

 
List of Documents to be uploaded up to the last date and time mentioned above in Cover-2 (Financial Bid): 

 

a. Duly filled in priced BOQ in excel format. 

 
Kindly note that no physical submission of duly filled in BOQ is required and it is to be uploaded only on e-tendering 

website. 

 

 -Sd/- 

Executive Engineer (Civil-I),  

IWD, IIT Roorkee. 

http://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app)

